

**SC No.550/2023**  
**State Vs. Shiv Lal Singh and Ors**  
**FIR No. 342/2023**  
**PS Maidan Garhi**  
**09.05.2024**

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All the accused persons are present who are charge sheeted without arrest.  
Sh. Rajnish Kumar, Ld. counsel for all the accused persons.  
Sh. Areeb Ahmad, Ld. counsel for complainant along with complainant.

Copy of charge sheet and other documents provided to the complainant against acknowledgment.

Charge sheet also reveals that identity of the complainant has been disclosed despite one of the offences being related to sexual assault under section 354B IPC. **Reader is directed to apply whitener on the name of the complainant at all the places in the charge sheet.**

**In separate bail proceeding, comments have already been called from the investigating officer in this regard.**

Ld. counsel for accused persons seeks some more time to file reply to the show cause notice in terms of the previous order.

At request, list now for filing of reply to the show cause notice in terms of the previous order on behalf of accused persons namely Shiv Lal Singh and Rani Devi as well as counsel himself and further proceeding on 06.07.2024.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/09.05.2024**