

**SC No. 550/2023**  
**State Vs. Shiv Lal and Ors**  
**FIR No. 342/2023**  
**PS Maidan Garhi**

**06.07.2024**

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All the accused persons are present.  
Sh. Divaya Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all the  
accused persons.  
Sh. Rajnish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused  
persons through VC.  
Complainant in person.  
Sh. Areeb Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
IO ACP Vijay Kumar Singh is present along with  
Inspector Deepak, PS Maidangarhi.

Supplementary charge sheet filed in the present case  
and copy of the same has been supplied to the accused persons  
against acknowledgment as well as complainant.

In terms of the previous order, reply to the show  
cause notice filed on behalf of Ld. Counsel for all the accused  
persons as well as accused Shiv Lal and Rani Devi. Copy  
provided to the complainant.

List now for further consideration on the aforesaid  
aspect/further proceeding on 29.08.2024.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/06.07.2024**