

SC no.550/2023
State Vs. Shiv Lal Singh and Ors
FIR No. 342/2023
PS Maidan Garhi

23.01.2025

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Shiv Lal Singh and Rani Devi are present.
Accused Pawan Kumari is absent.
Sh. Rajnish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons through VC.
Sh. Divya Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for all the accused persons.
Complainant in person.

Matter is listed for consideration on the point of charge as well as show cause notice in terms of the previous order.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Pawan Kumari on the ground that she has gone to her native village due to some family problem. Heard and allowed for today only.

Ld. Counsel for complainant is stated to be not present today being unwell.

At request of complainant, list now for aforesaid purpose on 24.03.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/23.01.2025