

SC No.550/2023
State Vs. Shiv Lal Singh and Ors
FIR No. 342/2023
PS Maidan Garhi
24.03.2025

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present.
Sh. Divya Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for all the accused persons.
Complainant in person.
Sh. Areeb Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for complainant through VC.

Bail Roster for the month of March 2025 has been assigned to this court vide circular number Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2025/8577-8598, New Delhi dated 03.03.2025.

Matter is listed for consideration on the point of charge as well as to the show cause notice issued to Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that he is able to appear at 12pm only at which time, the court is already seized with arguments on bail application and otherwise, Ld. Counsel for accused persons is also not present today being out station.

Accordingly, list now for consideration/arguments on the point of charge as well as to the show cause notice for 30.04.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/24.03.2025