

SC No.550 of 2023
State Vs Shiv Lal Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 342/2023
PS Maidan Garhi

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Rani Devi, Shiv Lal Singh and Pawan
Kumari.
Sh. Divaya Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all
accused.
Sh. Areeb Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Matter is listed for concluding arguments on charge.
Ld. Main Counsel for the accused persons is stated to be out of
station. Not objected by the Ld. Counsel for Complainant.

List now for concluding arguments on charge for
11.08.2025 at 12.00 noon.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/17.07.2025