

SC No. 550 of 2023
State Vs Shiv Lal Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 342/2023
PS Maidan Garhi

04.09.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All accused absent.
Sh. Divaya Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all the
accused through video conferencing.
Complainant in person.

Matter is listed for concluding arguments on the point of charge at 12:00 Noon. However, at 10:30 AM, complainant has appeared and sought an adjournment on the ground that her counsel is not available today being unwell.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused persons has joined through video conferencing and is informed about the unavailability of Ld. Counsel for the complainant. On the same ground, all the accused persons are orally exempted from personal appearance for today.

At request, list now for concluding arguments on the point of charge on **06.10.2025 at 12:00 Noon.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/04.09.2025