

SC No. 550/2023
State Vs. Shiv Lal Singh and Ors
FIR No. 342/2023
PS Maidan Garhi
06.10.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Rani Devi in person.
Sh. Divaya Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons.
Complainant in person.
Sh. Areeb Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Accused Shiv Lal is stated to be on wheelchair due to diabetic foot and, thus, is unable to appear today.

Accused Pawan Kumari is also not present today as she is stated to be looking after her son accused Shiv Lal.

Both the accused persons are, thus, exempted from their personal appearance for today. **Further medical document in respect of further check ups of accused Shiv Lal be filed on the next date of hearing.**

Arguments on the point of charge concluded.

List for order on charge on 30.10.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.10.2025