

SC No. 550 of 2023
State Vs Shiv Lal Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 342/2023
PS Maidan Garhi

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rani Devi in person.
Accused Shiv Lal Singh and Pawan Kumari absent.
Sh. Divaya Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all the
accused through video conferencing.
Sh. Areeb Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Complainant in person.

Matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge.
However, accused Shiv Lal Singh and Pawan Kumari are absent.
It is noted that these accused persons have not been appearing in
the Court from last 02-03 date of hearings.

In view of the afore-said, **let NBWs be issued
against accused Shiv Lal Singh and Pawan Kumari with notice to
their sureties under Section 446 Cr.P.C. through the SHO
concerned for next date of hearing.**

List now for appearance of accused Shiv Lal Singh
and Pawan Kumari and arguments on the point of charge on
17.12.2025.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.12.2025