

SC No. 550/2023
State Vs. Shiv Lal Singh and Ors
FIR no.342/2023
PS Maidan Garhi

17.12.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State through VC.
Accused Rani Devi in person.
Other accused persons are absent.
Ms. Risha Kumari, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons.
Sh. Adeeb Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for complainant through VC.
Complainant in person.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of accused Shiv Lal and Pawan Kumari. Heard, perused and allowed for today only.

Main counsel for accused persons is not available today.

One last opportunity is granted to the accused persons to argue on the point of charge on the next date of hearing.

List now for arguments on the point of charge as a matter of last opportunity on 06.01.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.12.2025