

SC No. 550/2023, State Vs. Shiv Lal Singh and Ors
FIR no.342/2023, PS Maidan Garhi
07.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Shiv Lal Singh and Rani Devi in person.
Accused Pawan Kumari is also present.
Ms. Risha Kumari, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons.

In terms of order dated 06.01.2026, charge for offences under section 323/34 IPC and Section 3(2)(va) has been framed qua accused Mrs Rani Devi to which she has pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Charge for offences under section 323/354B/506/509/394/397/34 IPC and section 3(2)(v) of SC/ST Act has also been framed qua accused Shiv Lal Singh to which he has pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Witnesses at S. No. 1 and 2 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Bail bonds under section 437A Cr.P.C are furnished by accused Pawan Kumari who has been discharged vide order dated 06.01.2026, considered and accepted. The same shall remain in force for the period of six months.

Previous bail bonds, if any furnished on behalf of accused Pawan Kumari stands cancelled. Previous surety, if any stands discharged.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 16.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.01.2026