

SC 550/2023
STATE Vs. SHIV LAL SINGH
FIR No. 342/2023
PS Maidan Garhi

16.03.2026

Present:- Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Proceedings qua accused Pawan Kumari is already discharged vide order dated 06.01.2026.
Accused Shiv Lal Singh and Rani Devi in person.
Sh. Divaya Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused persons.
Sh. Areeb Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW HC Devendra Singh in person.

Matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

PW HC Devendra Singh as PW-1 has been examined in chief. Cross-examination on behalf of accused persons "Nil. Opportunity given. Accordingly, he stands discharged.

PW Ms. 'S' is absent despite service.

Ld. Counsel for complainant is directed to ensure the presence of complainant on NDOH.

Witness at serial no. 3, 4 and 5 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 29.05.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/16.03.2026